Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 920 560 2022-23 171 0 0(Zero) 32

2021-22 920 706 2023-24 127 2 169776(One Lakh
Sixty Nine Thousand
Seven Hundred
Seventy Six Only)

34

2022-23 920 373 2024-25 144 2 98184(Ninety Eight
Thousand One
Hundred Eighty Four
Only)

34

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 82274 (Eighty Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Four
Only)

139551 (One Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fifty
One Only)

209149 (Two Lakh Nine Thousand One Hundred Forty Nine
Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 17390 (Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

188217 (One Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred
Seventeen Only)

648259 (Six Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty
Nine Only)

1868572 (Eighteen Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Five Hundred
Seventy Two Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 18728604 (One Crore Eighty Seven Lakh Twenty Eight
Thousand Six Hundred Four Only)

16856220 (One Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Two
Hundred Twenty Only)

15893966 (One Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Ninety Three Thousand
Nine Hundred Sixty Six Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

255678 (Two Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Seventy
Eight Only)

821992 (Eight Lakh Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred
Ninety Two Only)

504407 (Five Lakh Four Thousand Four Hundred Seven Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 37051 (Thirty Seven Thousand  Fifty One Only) 20041 (Twenty Thousand Forty One Only) 90739 (Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Nine Only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for